
Jesuit Dallas (3-3) -vs- OKC Storm ()
11/25/25 at Frisco, Texas - Lone Star HS

 
 

 
 
Jesuit Dallas 59

OKC Storm 47

Date: 11/25/25
Time: 9:00 AM
Site: Frisco, Texas - Lone Star HS

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Jesuit Dallas 18 12 11 18 59
OKC Storm 11 17 10 9 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Pierce Popelka * 28 8-9 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 3 2 4 0 4 17
05 Andrew Eakes * 24 4-7 4-7 2-2 0-3 3 2 4 2 0 2 14
24 Justin Fern * 22 4-8 1-3 1-1 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 1 10
11 Cooper Jensen * 23 1-7 1-6 0-0 1-2 3 2 4 1 0 2 3
04 William Alexander * 18 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 0 0 1 3
10 Cade Kirby 12 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 1 0 1 4
21 Colin Grant 10 1-2 1-2 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
01 Nicholas Pregler 14 0-5 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2
41 Dashel Glasgow 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
03 Jack Schar 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 160 22-49 8-24 7-7 6-15 21 17 17 10 0 11 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-49   44.9 % 8-24   33.3 % 7-7   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Tagen Winn * 32 8-11 1-3 3-6 2-2 4 5 2 3 0 1 20
02 Isaiah Thompson * 32 5-8 2-4 1-1 0-5 5 0 1 4 1 2 13
04 Tyce Fulton * 32 3-11 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 1 6 6 0 2 6
20 Israel Fugett * 32 2-3 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 0 6
15 Tylan Holmes * 32 1-5 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 160 19-38 4-12 5-9 3-15 18 10 9 16 1 5 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 19-38   50.0 % 4-12   33.3 % 5-9   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Jesuit Dallas 18

OKC Storm 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Pierce Popelka 28 8-9 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 3 2 4 0 4 17
5 Andrew Eakes 24 4-7 4-7 2-2 0-3 3 2 4 2 0 2 14
24 Justin Fern 22 4-8 1-3 1-1 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 1 10
11 Cooper Jensen 23 1-7 1-6 0-0 1-2 3 2 4 1 0 2 3
4 William Alexander 18 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 0 0 1 3
10 Cade Kirby 12 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 1 0 1 4
21 Colin Grant 10 1-2 1-2 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
1 Nicholas Pregler 14 0-5 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2
41 Dashel Glasgow 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Jack Schar 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 160 22-49 8-24 7-7 6-15 21 17 17 10 0 11 59
44.9 % 33.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Tagen Winn 32 8-11 1-3 3-6 2-2 4 5 2 3 0 1 20
2 Isaiah Thompson 32 5-8 2-4 1-1 0-5 5 0 1 4 1 2 13
4 Tyce Fulton 32 3-11 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 1 6 6 0 2 6
20 Israel Fugett 32 2-3 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 0 6
15 Tylan Holmes 32 1-5 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 160 19-38 4-12 5-9 3-15 18 10 9 16 1 5 47
50.0 % 33.3 % 55.6 %



2nd Box Score
Jesuit Dallas 12

OKC Storm 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Pierce Popelka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Andrew Eakes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Justin Fern 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Cooper Jensen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 William Alexander 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Cade Kirby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Colin Grant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Nicholas Pregler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Dashel Glasgow 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jack Schar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Tagen Winn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Isaiah Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Tyce Fulton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Israel Fugett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Tylan Holmes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


